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SUBJECT: Engineer Equipment Maintenance Officer Course

TO: First Lieutenant Nguyen Nhat Tuyen
Vietnam Army

This letter certifies that you have successfully completed the above

mentioned Course conducted during the period 12 March 1967
to 24 March 1967.

Given this 24th _  day of March 1967

at Fort Belvoir, Virginia

DELBERT C. HUDDLESTON

Lt Colonel, CE
Assistant Secretary




Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

DATE 5 - @?Zl’(/ @ .
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Dear Sir/Madam:

Thig,is togijage%}eq?e receipt of the documents/letter for
Ay .

NNl €0 1V _pc/ 38 - '
ST v IV '
which the ODP received on J¥ QUWEy 40. . We regret that

the high volume of ODP cases and #hquiries prevents our giving
you a more formal response than this letter.

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is
contacted should further documents or information be needed.

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. 1If
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of
any actions necessary.

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in

Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address.

Sincerely,

Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001

ODP-20
(1093a: 07/89)
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Dear Sir/Madam;

We regret'(b ‘iiiforfit! yolr -that the individual(s) named above are not eligible to attend an interview with the United States
Orderly Départure Program (ODP) for. the reason indicated below, Applicants who fall into any of the categories listed below
are not qualified for an interview even {hoygh thejr names may have appeared on interview lists submitted to the ODP by the
Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SRV), or even though ODP may have issued a Letter of Introduction (LOI) to the applicants in
the past.,
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e
I D Bcneﬂclnrfcs of non ’éu'r'rcnl lmmlgrant visa petition(s): The prefercncc pelition(s) filed on behalf of the
{ lndlvldual(s) named above are not yet eligible fof visa consideration. These applicants will be reconsidered for Interview
"once U1e flmg date(s) of the pe(luon(s) arc current, For more mformatlon on visa petition cut-off dates, you may contact

. the US Department of State’s:Visa QfMice at (202) 663-1541. -1 r~H 13 1A Biae -t

R L N TP I YL R S TV !
2. D Applicants whose cases arc based solcly on an affidavit of rclatlonsh'p (AOR) ODP no longer interviews
b applicants whose cases aro based solg:ly on AORs. Please refer 1o, the ¢nclosed information about filing immigrant visa
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3.0 Sons/(ia:lg'h(crs over tl’lc a‘gg {oll tw:mty’ oné r('smd Ihclr I'nnnhcs) " Without indcpcndcn( rcfugcc eligibility or current
visa petitions, these individuals may not attend an ODP interview with their parent(s). Only the spouse and minor
children of a current preference petition beneficiary are entitled to derivative eligibility.: ARler he/she arrives in the U.S. and

" adjusts his/her status to Legal Permanent Resident, 2 parent may file petitions.on.behalf of his/her unmagried children ,

1)«

4.0 Marrlcd sons/daugh(crs (ﬂnd their familics): Wlthoul mdcpendenl refugee e||g|b|I|ty or current visa petitions, these

. indiyiduals may not attend an ODP interview wf;h their parents, under US |mm|gra(|on Ia\\ marned offspring are not
entitled to derivative eligibility from their parents’ immediate relative petitions. ™
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6. 1 Individuals npplylng for ODP rcfugee interviews: These app‘lcanls have failed lo mcct any ; of the eligibility crilcria

dclmled below and/or present sufTicient documcmary evidence 1o support their claim.”
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nire fhh five ycarl of venﬂud employment by (he Us govemmenl or US pnva(e companies.

""@ .&t I3] h’\l’é'e‘yéﬂ ‘(lfcm’ln i'rélcducdtion camp ‘as'a’ dlr;ct result of ¢lose hssociation with US policies
and programs prior to April 1975. Time served as a result:ofipost April 1975 anti-revolutionary activities
- =~or-boat cscapes does not qualify an mdmdual for ODP, nor does time served as a prisoner of war (POW)

i 1M pndn lb)l975uuu ‘Fl’ ol eoll mlq (lrml) !.un iy nmlu by st b,y Tul) vy i e

0 7§ i Al Ieﬂst one;ea" of enﬂc'd employment by thc Us goverﬁmbm or US’ pHvate companies plus at least
‘one year spcM in ' reeducation cﬁmﬁ ‘a8’ a'direct result’ of close association wuh US policies and
programs prior to 1975.
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° Thc widow(er) and unmarriced children of an individual who died in or as a rcsul( of Intecrnment in a
““’ n"m}cv“;gllon camp }i‘x? tg hlS/hC‘ closc assoclallon wnh US pollcles and pyogram; prior (o 1975. Children

igible only When acco ng Iheir Widowed paren .
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We regret that more encouragmg néws is not available at this time, s niv i !

Encl: ODP-A, B ODP-gS'S-:;:;

File Copy



B ks /J—«d—, T V\J/\Q/m “(7/\: {LM e Cﬁu LMP’(A{\

—

u—’d& 31’\_41«4 %(@ZALWCQ PL—ug

| il Mm'wmeo o] K H*;_ A
.‘ u\O‘ \/7&((-%(;:\ A j—\) éﬁeuj J\b’oj M%\O‘; ﬂC{/vG el "
ot w&u W 142 | BN Sclend o WW R
i CﬁT(/TJ °2"\T~/(A CC‘(&.&ATI'A D\q,ﬂ:7) a M*L»o.;
! | | | by L8 M««j |
| | | | L'ﬂ P L '
| | L | ,- [ to )f}%;o—\mw :AJLL,J %m,kouo
(\/?J/_ Mﬁﬁ-—ij;«w I+ _7ﬁ 197"5?' L{MW | {ﬁ e K)w' & "O? PR u,-t Q&M—@\'Euf
] o L i*wkfaq, Aty c,uocM -'wuz:-éc 1('3—5 %C&QW\/)
| (_a% L(w o \.(_)lf 5&4 A= -De .
\/pc V,,w\%&% (4,1.4—.121.“/_6& “/67)

! ! i}_ | ; | i |
] VOI»Y'E'&«._ ’ lffgc I , __ F,G\_,'_ Dng ]9% ’a\,cc *L!?. %0 U-AA\
l - | | | W Thahe — tofi 97,0 Tl W etds
f [ | J
l | . : i | i I L ) » -
4 Trd vohor TR [H34 _ 09 28-T 1993 — o leg 2R UMWV m&m? 21 147 7oauu}

%wwwﬁlwﬁ ’wza{,do

( ¢’O ﬁ/u:{ oi/hr\ i ,bu- ’k/(/q.,.o ?’\’Vb—h J;(A»




Dear/Kinh gdz &

1)

THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

g o Al TG CH3k -

P%phcantﬂ'm ngui ding dén)

We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United
States.
To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of

refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee status can be approved only If the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-

. founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social

20
3»0

group, or political opinfon. Additionally, ail applicants for refugee status in the United States must
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law.

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS),
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter).

We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below:

3a)(J Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees)

must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure
they do not become public charges.

3b)[J Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may

be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public chatges.

3c)[J Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as

a0

Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the
children are under the age of twenty-one.
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Officer of the US Immigratiorand Naturalization Service - 19
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